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Fig. 1 Statistics of toilet types using in Bangladesh

1) Bangladesh Population Census 2001

2) Unicef (2000): sanitary=waterseal +pit latrine, other=hanging latrine, None=open defection
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Table 1 Characterristics of survey areas
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* according to DPHE (Bangladesh Department of Public Health Engineering) survey: red=arsenic contaminated, green=arsenic safe



Table 3 Literacy rate

ward 1 ward 7
Male female Male female
literate 10 37 37 60
illitarate 10 54 4 9
literacy rate (%) 50 41 90 87
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Fig. 2 Main occupation of householder
(business man: with more than 5000 Tk)

Table 4 The number of family member

Ward 7 Ward 1
more than 8 15 5
6-7 22 24
4-5 56 55
2-3 17 27
household with less
than 2 children (%) 92% 85%
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Fig. 3 Hand washing practice in daily life
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Fig. 4 Toilet types using
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Fig. 7 Medicine availability

YL ERZEHE OB, #5420 EREND, ward 7 TiX
IMABEZL ML HER L, BIFOHEL /I,
EHILEBRLTHLER~OT 7 ANKSTHY,
M HL X S BENL o T2 R E O FHEZ R L TWA Z & Wb
Mo, LT, EROMAERE~D=— X%
BWTHERD 2 Wb EEZLND,

3.2 BAMEICEAYT H8A

BAECERNT EEY 27 KRBREHRIZOWN
TORMBERMIZE LTI, Fig. 8 IZ/x7 &L 9 (2 ward
7 TIZ90%LL L, ward L iI2BWTH 70% 8L EAT X
KHS>TWD I ERIBZELTWD, Z ORI 5IE

Ward 1

Ward 7

[
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

01 know very well B Only a little Ol don't know

illiterate

iterate

\
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

Ol know very well EOnly a little Ol don't know

Fig. 8 Cognition between excreta management
and infectious disease
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Fig 9 Percentage of the respondents who know the
relationship between excreta management and water
pollution very well
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Fig. 10 Knowledge about excreta utilization
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Fig. 12 Percentage of the respondents who want
to use fertilizer or fuel gas made from excreta
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Fig. 13 Percentage of the respondents who answer
“No, | want to improve it.”, against the question “Do
you want to keep using current toilet?’
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Fig 14 Percentage of the respondents who answer
“No, | want to improve it.” for each of response against
excretarelating problems
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Fig. 15 Factors relating willingness to improve toil et
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Fig. 16 Percentage of respondents who answers
“Yes’ against the question “Do you want to
improve toilet so that you can prevent the
outbreak of disease?’and the way to bear the cost
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Fig. 17 Relationship between satisfaction with
current life or having spare time and willingness
to improve living environment (figures in
parenthesis shows the sample number)
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Synopsis

In addition to the fact that more than 40% of people in Bangladesh have no access to
latrines, the type of latrine prevalent in this country has troubles in sanitary and
environmental aspects. In order for communities in a developing country to be able to improve
latrine and human excreta management available to themselves, it must be made clear locally
appropriate technologies which would be acceptable to residents and how these technologies
might be implemented. Through a survey consisting of direct interviews to urban residents in
Bangladesh, the authors have grasped these residents’ awareness on sanitation-related issues
such as latrines, human excreta management and living conditions in general. This paper
analyzes the result of the survey and discusses some considerations for an acceptable
sanitation improvement technology.
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